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Department Course # Course Name Instructor (6{0]3{= EN105 pre-req
Designation
Biology BI1201 Exercise Physiology Ryerson
Biology BI1205 Biosphere at Risk Berry; O'Leary GLOB
Biology B1323 Cell and Tissue Culture Greguske
Biology BI1325 Evolutionary Biology LaPlante
Biology B1328 Conservation Biology INACTIVE
Biology BI329 Plant Biology Berry
Biology BI1334 Animal Physiology Dabruzzi EN105
Biology BI335 Animal Behavior LaPlante EN105
Biology B1347 Ornithology INACTIVE EN105
Chemistry CH110-LC110  Powering of Modern Society Wierda GLOB and SCI
Chemistry CH122 Chemistry of Food Weinreb SCI
Chemistry CH220 Forensic Chemistry Donais
Chemistry CH251 Reaction and Mechanism  Weinreb
Chemistry CH276 Forensic Analysis Il Hurley
Chemistry CH280 Physical Chemistry | Eyet
Chemistry CH421 Research and Seminar Every department
member
Chemistry CH431 Chemistry Internship Donais; Weinreb




Chemistry

Classics

Classics

Classics

Classics

Classics

Classics

Classics

Classics

Classics

Classics

Classics

Computer

Science

Computer
Science
Criminal Justice
Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

CH432

CL323

CL324

CL325

CL331

CL332

CL333

CL336

CL342

CL346

CL350

ITO200

CS228

CS290

CJ260

CJ320

CJ385

CJ405
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Chemistry Internship

Vergil

Cicero

Ovid

Roman Comedy

Roman Lyric Poets

Roman Elegiac Poets

Roman Philosophy

Roman Historiography -

Imperial

Post Classical Latin

Latin Special Topics: I,
Claudius

Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural

Heritage

Computer Forensics
Systems Analysis and
Design

Hate Crimes

Wrongful Conviction

Research Methods in

Criminal Justice

Senior Seminar

Donais; Weinreb

Gentilcore

Gentilcore

Rulman; Gentilcore

Gentilcore

Gentilcore

Palazzolo

Gentilcore

Palazzolo

Palazzolo

Rulman; Gentilcore

Rulman and other

Orvieto faculty

Albina

Albina

Clarke

Humphrey

Clarke & all CJ Faculty

All Department Faculty

GLOB

EN105

EN105




Criminal Justice CJ407

Economicsand BU223

Business

Economicsand- BU272(f-
Business BU322)

Economicsand BU323

Business

Economicsand BU324
Business

Economics and BU335
Business

Economics and MK333
Business

Education ED240
Education ED255
Education ED340
English CM216
English CM218
English CM310
English CM315
English CM328
English CM330
English CM470
English EN/HI1345
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Cyber Criminology Senior
Seminar

Organizational Behavior

onal Busi
Management

Strategic Management
Business in Developing and
Emerging Markets

International Human
Resource Management

International Marketing

Principles of Teaching and
Learning

Multicultural Perspectives
on Public Schools in the
United States

Curriculum and Assessment
in Teaching

Principles and Practices of
Journalism

Media Writing
Rhetorical Theory and
Criticism
Communication Theory
ST: Genres of
Speechwriting

Political Communication

Senior Seminar

Mid-Victorian Britain:
History and Literature

Pennington

Gigliotti

Frutes-Beneze GLOB
Gigliotti

Frutos-Bencze GLOB
Frutos-Bencze CITz
Frutos-Bencze GLOB

Scheopner Torres;
Demers; Terrell;
Sherman; Gregory;
Wasielewski

Demers CITZ

Terrell; Scheopner Torres

Fr. Jerome CITZ

Lupo

Marchiselli

McClish

Shepler

Fr. Jerome

Lupo; Marchiselli;

McClish; and Shepler

Dubrulle and Cronin

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105




English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

EN153

EN154

EN155

EN207

EN212

EN215

EN234

EN237

EN239

EN244

EN251

EN255

EN271

EN308

EN334/HU310

EN363/FAH363

EN373

EN475
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World of Poetry

World of Fiction

World of Drama

Advanced Composition

Creative Writing: Fiction

Business and Professional
Writing

Studies in Renaissance
Literature

Studies in Romantic
Literature
Modern British Literature

Literature and Gender

Shakespeare

Introduction to Post-colonial

Literature

American Gothic Literature

Special Topics in Writing

England's Catholic
Underground

European Masters of Drama

Literary Genres: ST
Contemporary Travel
Narratives

Senior Seminar

Bouchard; New; Thorn

Cronin; Henley;
Holbrook; Malieckal;
Thorn

INACTIVE

Holbrook; Cronin

Cavelos

Cronin; Baker; Walton

Malieckal

Cronin

Holbrook

Thorn

Bouchard

Malieckal

Thorn (ONLINE)

Cavelos; Meighan

Spoerl and Bouchard

INACTIVE

Malieckal

Bouchard; Cronin;
Holbrook; Malieckal;
Thorn

AEST

AEST

AEST

AEST

AEST

AEST

AEST

AEST and CITZ

AEST

AEST

AEST and GLOB

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105




Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

History

History

History

History

History

FAH214

FAH216

FAH222

FAH275

FAH310

FAH315

FAH320

FAH490

MU241

MU242

MU244

MU246

MU344

AS401

HI/EN345

HI100

HI103

HI108
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Italian Renaissance Art

Art in the Age of Spectacle

Global Contemporary Art

Landscape & Art: Nature
and Human Culture

Studies in Architecture
(Rome, the Eternal City)

Michelangelo and his World

ST: Women in the Visual
Arts

Fine Arts Senior Seminar

American Musical Theater

Studies in Film Music

Music and Worship of the

Western Church

History of Rock and Roll

Opera and Gender

Independent Research

Mid-Victorian Britain:

History and Literature

Introduction to the Study of
History

War and Innovation

Bentz

Bentz

Shea

Bentz

Bentz

Bentz

Shea

Bentz; Parr

Parr

Haringer

Bermani

Parr

Parr

Moore

Dubrulle and Cronin

Masur

Dubrulle

Law and Justice in European Pajakowski

History

AEST

AEST

AEST

AEST

CITz

AEST

AEST and GLOB

AEST

AEST

AEST

AEST

AEST

HIST

HIST and CITZ

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105

EN105




History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

HI109

HI110

HI112

HI113

HI150

HI151

HI152

HI251

HI313

HI315

HI317

HI351

HI1354

HI381

HI399

HI399

HI399
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Environmental History

African Health and Healing

History's Mysteries

The Crusades

ST: Law, Literature, and

History

ST: History of US
Citizenship

ST: Slavery and Rebellion
in West Africa and Beyond

US History from 1877

Early Middle Ages

The Renaissance

Medieval Spain

Jacksonian America

Contemporary America,

1945 - present

The Atlantic World, 1492-
1825

ST: Understanding Jihads

ST: Poachers and
Developers in African
Environmental and
Economic History

ST: Cash from Congo:
Central and Eastern African
History

Salerno

Hardin

Masur and Dubrulle

INACTIVE

Pajakowski

Salerno

Hardin

Moore

INACTIVE

INACTIVE

Perrone

Salerno

Moore

Perrone

Hardin

Hardin

Hardin

HIST and GLOB

HIST and GLOB

HIST

GLOB and HIST

HIST

HIST and CITZ

GLOB and HIST

CITz

CITz

GLOB

GLOB

GLOB

GLOB




History

History

Humanities

Humanities

Modern
Languages

Modern
Languages

Modern
Languages

Modern
Languages

Modern
Languages

Modern
Languages

Modern
Languages

Modern
Languages

Modern
Languages

Modern
Languages

Modern
Languages

Nursing

Nursing

Peace and
Justice

HI1481

HI1489

HU310/EN334

HU320

FR300

FR348

FR354

FR367

GR302

GR321

GR325

SP350

SP363

SP372

SP400

NU127

NU342

PJ400

Updated: August 2021

Seminar in History Research All Department Faculty

Directed Reading Seminar  All Department Faculty

England's Catholic Spoerl and Bouchard
Underground

The Benedictines Fr. Augustine, O.S.B.
Writing Crisafulli

Selected Topics - Business  Crisafulli
French

Early Narrative Literature ~ INACTIVE

Nineteenth-Century S. Rossbach
Literature

Advanced German Il INACTIVE
Business German Kenison

ST: German Literature in Kenison
Translation: Wild, Wild

East: Germany and its

Others

Spanish Writing Workshop  Jimenez; Orrego

Contemporary Spanish Fouts
Literature
ST: Business Spanish Jimenez

Senior Seminar: Hispanic ~ Fouts
Literature and Medicine

Care of the Elderly & Sheehan; McClure; and
Chronically 11l Daigle

Maternal-Newborn Nursing McCarter; Nelson

Senior Seminar Smits Keeney and all
Instructors

HIST

LING

AEST

AEST

AEST

AEST




Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

Physics

Physics

Physics

Politics

PH107

PH107

PH107

PH107

PH170

PH171

PH212

PH272/HU303

PH273

PH274

PH275

PH276

PH334

pPS222

PS400

PS452

PO250
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Ethics Seminar: Why be
Moral?

Ethics Seminar: Good
Intentions or Good Results?
Ethics Seminar: The Good
Life

Ethics Seminar: Old
Theories, New Problems

Introduction to Integrated

Studies: Great Ideas, Great
Texts, and Great People

Ethics in Great Books
Medieval Philosophy: Faith
and Reason

The Medieval World -
Augustine through Chaucer

Great Books Il -- The
Renaissance

Great Books IV - - The

Enlightenment and Its
Discontents

Great Books V -- The
Contemporary World

Great Books VI: Non-
Western Classics

Environmental Ethics
Life Beyond Earth
Independent Study: Life
Beyond Earth

Research in Physics

Gender and Politics

Latona

Anderson

Brown

Hubbard

Anderson; Fr. John

Anderson

Anderson

Brown

Larson

Larson

Larson

Hubbard

Staley

Gugliucci

Gugliucci

Gugliucci

Lucas

PHIL

PHIL

PHIL

PHIL

THER

ETH

THER

CITz

GLOB

ETH and GLOB

EN105

EN105

EN105




Politics

Politics

Politics

Politics

Politics

Politics

Politics

Psychology

Psychology

Psychology

Psychology

Psychology

Sociology

Sociology

Sociology

Sociology

Sociology

Theology

PO257

PO275

PO326

PO332

PO333

PO348

PO478

PY210

PY302

PY312

PY401

PY406

SO101

SO211

S0O325

S0O359

S0O453

TH108
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Medieval Political Thought

Human Rights

Latin American Politics

Political Violence

Peacemaking, Peacekeeping,
and Peacebuilding

Political Education: Living
and Learning Liberty

ST: Senior Seminar

Age and Work in the 21st
Century

Foundations of Research
Methods
History of Psychology

Advanced Research Seminar

Behavioral Neuroscience

Capstone

Introduction to Sociology

Research Methods

Sociological Theory

Group Work

Senior Seminar

ST: Introduction to the New
Testament

Josephson

Holthoefer CITZ

Gustafson

Cleven

Cleven CITZ

Josephson

Lucas and all Sr. Sem.
Instructors
Rickenbach
Rickenbach; Flannery;
and McKenna

Rickenbach

Wenzel; McKenng;

Troisi; Flannery; Brady;

and Rickenbach

Troisi EN105
Sisco SOC
Smits Keeney; Maynard

Doran

Maynard EN105

All Sr. Sem. Instructors

Sullivan BIBL




Theology

Theology

Theology

Theology

Theology

Theology

Theology

Theology

Theology

TH201

TH254

TH260

TH287

TH288

TH299

TH304

TH330

TH401
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Catholic and Protestant

Theology

Christian Saints

Religions of the West

Reformation Theology

Medieval Theology

Mariology

Religions of Asia

Women in Catholic

Tradition

Senior Seminar

Holder

Sullivan

Bidlack

Holder

Holder

Sullivan

Bede Bidlack

Spoerl

All Department Faculty

CATH EN105

CATH

GLOB and CATH EN105

CATH

CATH

CATH

GLOB




