Department	Course #	Course Name	Instructor	CORE Designation	EN105 pre-req
Biology	BI201	Exercise Physiology	Ryerson		
Biology	BI205	Biosphere at Risk	Berry; O'Leary	GLOB	
Biology	BI323	Cell and Tissue Culture	Greguske		
Biology	BI325	Evolutionary Biology	LaPlante		
Biology	BI328	Conservation Biology	INACTIVE		
Biology	BI329	Plant Biology	Berry		
Biology	BI334	Animal Physiology	Dabruzzi		EN105
Biology	BI335	Animal Behavior	LaPlante		EN105
Biology	BI347	Ornithology	INACTIVE		EN105
Chemistry	CH110-LC110	Powering of Modern Society	Wierda	GLOB and SCI	
Chemistry	CH122	Chemistry of Food	Weinreb	SCI	
Chemistry	CH220	Forensic Chemistry	Donais		
Chemistry	CH251	Reaction and Mechanism	Weinreb		
Chemistry	CH276	Forensic Analysis II	Hurley		
Chemistry	CH280	Physical Chemistry I	Eyet		
Chemistry	CH421	Research and Seminar	Every department member		
Chemistry	CH431	Chemistry Internship	Donais; Weinreb		

Classics CL323 Vergil Gentilcore  Classics CL324 Cicero Gentilcore  Classics CL325 Ovid Rulman; Gentilcore  Classics CL331 Roman Comedy Gentilcore  Classics CL332 Roman Lyric Poets Gentilcore  Classics CL333 Roman Elegiac Poets Palazzolo  Classics CL336 Roman Philosophy Gentilcore  Classics CL336 Roman Philosophy Gentilcore  Classics CL342 Roman Historiography - Palazzolo  Imperial  Classics CL346 Post Classical Latin Palazzolo  Classics CL346 Post Classical Latin Palazzolo  Classics CL350 Latin Special Topics: I, Rulman; Gentilcore  Classics TrO200 Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural Rulman and other Classical Heritage Orvicto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty  Criminal Justice CJ305 Senior Seminar All Department Faculty	Chemistry	CH432	Chemistry Internship	Donais; Weinreb		
Classics CL331 Roman Comcdy Gentilcore  Classics CL332 Roman Lyric Poets Gentilcore  Classics CL332 Roman Lyric Poets Gentilcore  Classics CL333 Roman Elegiac Poets Palazzolo  Classics CL336 Roman Philosophy Gentilcore  Classics CL342 Roman Historiography - Palazzolo  Classics CL342 Roman Historiography - Palazzolo  Classics CL346 Post Classical Latin Palazzolo  Classics CL350 Latin Special Topics: I, Rulman; Gentilcore  Classics CL350 Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural Rulman and other GLOB Orvieto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Cicinece Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Albina  Science CS290 Systems Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty	Classics	CL323	Vergil	Gentilcore		
Classics CL332 Roman Lyric Poets Gentilcore  Classics CL333 Roman Elegiac Poets Palazzolo  Classics CL336 Roman Philosophy Gentilcore  Classics CL342 Roman Historiography - Gentilcore  Classics CL342 Roman Historiography - Palazzolo  Imperial  Classics CL346 Post Classical Latin Palazzolo  Classics CL350 Latin Special Topics: I, Rulman; Gentilcore  Classics TTO200 Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural Rulman and other GLOB Heritage Orvieto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design  Criminal Justice CJ260 Hate Crimes Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty	Classics	CL324	Cicero	Gentilcore		
Classics CL332 Roman Lyric Poets Gentilcore  Classics CL333 Roman Elegiac Poets Palazzolo  Classics CL336 Roman Philosophy Gentilcore  Classics CL342 Roman Historiography - Palazzolo  Imperial  Classics CL346 Post Classical Latin Palazzolo  Classics CL350 Latin Special Topics: I, Claudius  Classics ITO200 Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural Rulman and other GLOB Orvieto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Science  Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty	Classics	CL325	Ovid	Rulman; Gentilcore		
Classics CL333 Roman Elegiac Poets Palazzolo  Classics CL336 Roman Philosophy Gentilcore  Classics CL342 Roman Historiography - Palazzolo  Imperial  Classics CL346 Post Classical Latin Palazzolo  Classics CL350 Latin Special Topics: I, Rulman; Gentilcore  Claudius  Classics ITO200 Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural Rulman and other GLOB  Heritage Orvieto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Science Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design  Criminal Justice CJ260 Hate Crimes Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty	Classics	CL331	Roman Comedy	Gentilcore		
Classics CL336 Roman Philosophy Gentilcore  Classics CL342 Roman Historiography - Palazzolo Imperial  Classics CL346 Post Classical Latin Palazzolo  Classics CL350 Latin Special Topics: I, Rulman; Gentilcore Claudius  Classics ITO200 Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural Rulman and other GLOB Orvieto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design  Criminal Justice CJ260 Hate Crimes Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Criminal Justice Clarke & all CJ Faculty	Classics	CL332	Roman Lyric Poets	Gentilcore		
Classics CL342 Roman Historiography - Palazzolo  Classics CL346 Post Classical Latin Palazzolo  Classics CL350 Latin Special Topics: I, Rulman; Gentilcore Claudius  Classics ITO200 Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural Rulman and other GLOB Heritage Orvieto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Science  Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design  Criminal Justice CJ260 Hate Crimes Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Criminal Justice	Classics	CL333	Roman Elegiac Poets	Palazzolo		
Classics CL346 Post Classical Latin Palazzolo  Classics CL350 Latin Special Topics: I, Claudius  Classics ITO200 Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural Rulman and other Orvieto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design  Criminal Justice CJ260 Hate Crimes Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty	Classics	CL336	Roman Philosophy	Gentilcore		
Classics CL350 Latin Special Topics: I, Rulman; Gentilcore Claudius  Classics ITO200 Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural Rulman and other Orvieto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design  Criminal Justice CJ260 Hate Crimes Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty	Classics	CL342		Palazzolo		
Claudius  Classics ITO200 Chiavi: Keys to our Cultural Rulman and other Orvieto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design  Criminal Justice CJ260 Hate Crimes Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty Criminal Justice	Classics	CL346	Post Classical Latin	Palazzolo		
Heritage Orvieto faculty  Computer CS228 Computer Forensics Albina  Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design  Criminal Justice CJ260 Hate Crimes Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Criminal Justice	Classics	CL350		Rulman; Gentilcore		
Computer CS290 Systems Analysis and Design  Criminal Justice CJ260 Hate Crimes Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty  Criminal Justice	Classics	ITO200			GLOB	
Science Design  Criminal Justice CJ260 Hate Crimes Clarke EN105  Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty Criminal Justice		CS228	Computer Forensics	Albina		
Criminal Justice CJ320 Wrongful Conviction Humphrey EN105  Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty Criminal Justice		CS290		Albina		
Criminal Justice CJ385 Research Methods in Clarke & all CJ Faculty Criminal Justice	Criminal Justice	CJ260	Hate Crimes	Clarke		EN105
Criminal Justice	Criminal Justice	CJ320	Wrongful Conviction	Humphrey		EN105
Criminal Justice CJ405 Senior Seminar All Department Faculty	Criminal Justice	CJ385		Clarke & all CJ Faculty		
	Criminal Justice	CJ405	Senior Seminar	All Department Faculty		

Criminal Justice	CJ407	Cyber Criminology Senior Seminar	Pennington		EN105
Economics and Business	BU223	Organizational Behavior	Gigliotti		EN105
Economics and Business	BU272 (f. BU322)	International Business- Management	Frutos-Beneze	GLOB	EN105
Economics and Business	BU323	Strategic Management	Gigliotti		EN105
Economics and Business	BU324	Business in Developing and Emerging Markets	Frutos-Bencze	GLOB	EN105
Economics and Business	BU335	International Human Resource Management	Frutos-Bencze	CITZ	EN105
Economics and Business	MK333	International Marketing	Frutos-Bencze	GLOB	
Education	ED240	Principles of Teaching and Learning	Scheopner Torres; Demers; Terrell; Sherman; Gregory; Wasielewski		
Education	ED255	Multicultural Perspectives on Public Schools in the United States	Demers	CITZ	
Education	ED340	Curriculum and Assessment in Teaching	Terrell; Scheopner Torres		
English	CM216	Principles and Practices of Journalism	Fr. Jerome	CITZ	EN105
English	CM218	Media Writing	Lupo		EN105
English	CM310	Rhetorical Theory and Criticism	Marchiselli		
English	CM315	Communication Theory	McClish		
English	CM328	ST: Genres of Speechwriting	Shepler		EN105
English	CM330	Political Communication	Fr. Jerome		EN105
English	CM470	Senior Seminar	Lupo; Marchiselli; McClish; and Shepler		
English	EN/HI345	Mid-Victorian Britain: History and Literature	Dubrulle and Cronin		EN105

English	EN153	World of Poetry	Bouchard; New; Thorn	AEST	EN105
English	EN154	World of Fiction	Cronin; Henley; Holbrook; Malieckal; Thorn	AEST	EN105
English	EN155	World of Drama	INACTIVE	AEST	EN105
English	EN207	Advanced Composition	Holbrook; Cronin		EN105
English	EN212	Creative Writing: Fiction	Cavelos		EN105
English	EN215	Business and Professional Writing	Cronin; Baker; Walton		EN105
English	EN234	Studies in Renaissance Literature	Malieckal	AEST	
English	EN237	Studies in Romantic Literature	Cronin	AEST	EN105
English	EN239	Modern British Literature	Holbrook		EN105
English	EN244	Literature and Gender	Thorn	AEST	
English	EN251	Shakespeare	Bouchard	AEST	
English	EN255	Introduction to Post-colonial Literature	Malieckal	AEST and CITZ	
English	EN271	American Gothic Literature	Thorn (ONLINE)	AEST	EN105
English	EN308	Special Topics in Writing	Cavelos; Meighan	AEST	
English	EN334/HU310	England's Catholic Underground	Spoerl and Bouchard		
English	EN363/FAH363	European Masters of Drama	INACTIVE		
English	EN373	Literary Genres: ST Contemporary Travel Narratives	Malieckal	AEST and GLOB	
English	EN475	Senior Seminar	Bouchard; Cronin; Holbrook; Malieckal; Thorn		EN105

Fine Arts	FAH214	Italian Renaissance Art	Bentz	AEST	EN105
Fine Arts	FAH216	Art in the Age of Spectacle	Bentz	AEST	EN105
Fine Arts	FAH222	Global Contemporary Art	Shea	AEST	EN105
Fine Arts	FAH275	Landscape & Art: Nature and Human Culture	Bentz	AEST	EN105
Fine Arts	FAH310	Studies in Architecture (Rome, the Eternal City)	Bentz	CITZ	EN105
Fine Arts	FAH315	Michelangelo and his World	Bentz	AEST	EN105
Fine Arts	FAH320	ST: Women in the Visual Arts	Shea	AEST and GLOB	
Fine Arts	FAH490	Fine Arts Senior Seminar	Bentz; Parr		
Fine Arts	MU241	American Musical Theater	Parr	AEST	
Fine Arts	MU242	Studies in Film Music	Haringer	AEST	
Fine Arts	MU244	Music and Worship of the Western Church	Bermani	AEST	
Fine Arts	MU246	History of Rock and Roll	Parr	AEST	
Fine Arts	MU344	Opera and Gender	Parr	AEST	
History	AS401	Independent Research	Moore		EN105
History	HI/EN345	Mid-Victorian Britain: History and Literature	Dubrulle and Cronin		EN105
History	HI100	Introduction to the Study of History	Masur		
History	HI103	War and Innovation	Dubrulle	HIST	
History	HI108	Law and Justice in European History	Pajakowski	HIST and CITZ	

History	HI109	Environmental History	Salerno	HIST and GLOB
History	HI110	African Health and Healing	Hardin	HIST and GLOB
History	HI112	History's Mysteries	Masur and Dubrulle	HIST
History	HI113	The Crusades	INACTIVE	GLOB and HIST
History	HI150	ST: Law, Literature, and History	Pajakowski	HIST
History	HI151	ST: History of US Citizenship	Salerno	HIST and CITZ
History	HI152	ST: Slavery and Rebellion in West Africa and Beyond	Hardin	GLOB and HIST
History	HI251	US History from 1877	Moore	
History	HI313	Early Middle Ages	INACTIVE	CITZ
History	HI315	The Renaissance	INACTIVE	CITZ
History	HI317	Medieval Spain	Perrone	
History	HI351	Jacksonian America	Salerno	
History	HI354	Contemporary America, 1945 - present	Moore	
History	HI381	The Atlantic World, 1492- 1825	Perrone	GLOB
History	HI399	ST: Understanding Jihads	Hardin	GLOB
History	НІ399	ST: Poachers and Developers in African Environmental and Economic History	Hardin	GLOB
History	НІ399	ST: Cash from Congo: Central and Eastern African History	Hardin	GLOB

History	HI481	Seminar in History Research	All Department Faculty	
History	HI489	Directed Reading Seminar	All Department Faculty	
Humanities	HU310/EN334	England's Catholic Underground	Spoerl and Bouchard	
Humanities	HU320	The Benedictines	Fr. Augustine, O.S.B.	HIST
Modern Languages	FR300	Writing	Crisafulli	LING
Modern Languages	FR348	Selected Topics - Business French	Crisafulli	AEST
Modern Languages	FR354	Early Narrative Literature	INACTIVE	AEST
Modern Languages	FR367	Nineteenth-Century Literature	S. Rossbach	AEST
Modern Languages	GR302	Advanced German II	INACTIVE	
Modern Languages	GR321	Business German	Kenison	
Modern Languages	GR325	ST: German Literature in Translation: Wild, Wild East: Germany and its Others	Kenison	
Modern Languages	SP350	Spanish Writing Workshop	Jimenez; Orrego	
Modern Languages	SP363	Contemporary Spanish Literature	Fouts	AEST
Modern Languages	SP372	ST: Business Spanish	Jimenez	
Modern Languages	SP400	Senior Seminar: Hispanic Literature and Medicine	Fouts	
Nursing	NU127	Care of the Elderly & Chronically III	Sheehan; McClure; and Daigle	
Nursing	NU342	Maternal-Newborn Nursing	McCarter; Nelson	
Peace and Justice	PJ400	Senior Seminar	Smits Keeney and all Instructors	

Philosophy	PH107	Ethics Seminar: Why be Moral?	Latona	PHIL	
Philosophy	PH107	Ethics Seminar: Good Intentions or Good Results?	Anderson	PHIL	
Philosophy	PH107	Ethics Seminar: The Good Life	Brown	PHIL	
Philosophy	PH107	Ethics Seminar: Old Theories, New Problems	Hubbard	PHIL	
Philosophy	PH170	Introduction to Integrated Studies: Great Ideas, Great Texts, and Great People	Anderson; Fr. John	THER	
Philosophy	PH171	Ethics in Great Books	Anderson	ETH	
Philosophy	PH212	Medieval Philosophy: Faith and Reason	Anderson	THER	
Philosophy	PH272/HU303	The Medieval World - Augustine through Chaucer	Brown		EN105
Philosophy	PH273	Great Books III The Renaissance	Larson		
Philosophy	PH274	Great Books IV The Enlightenment and Its Discontents	Larson		
Philosophy	PH275	Great Books V The Contemporary World	Larson	CITZ	
Philosophy	PH276	Great Books VI: Non- Western Classics	Hubbard	GLOB	
Philosophy	PH334	Environmental Ethics	Staley	ETH and GLOB	EN105
Physics	PS222	Life Beyond Earth	Gugliucci		
Physics	PS400	Independent Study: Life Beyond Earth	Gugliucci		
Physics	PS452	Research in Physics	Gugliucci		EN105
Politics	PO250	Gender and Politics	Lucas		

Politics	PO257	Medieval Political Thought	Josephson		
Politics	PO275	Human Rights	Holthoefer	CITZ	
Politics	PO326	Latin American Politics	Gustafson		
Politics	PO332	Political Violence	Cleven		
Politics	PO333	Peacemaking, Peacekeeping, and Peacebuilding	Cleven	CITZ	
Politics	PO348	Political Education: Living and Learning Liberty	Josephson		
Politics	PO478	ST: Senior Seminar	Lucas and all Sr. Sem. Instructors		
Psychology	PY210	Age and Work in the 21st Century	Rickenbach		
Psychology	PY302	Foundations of Research Methods	Rickenbach; Flannery; and McKenna		
Psychology	PY312	History of Psychology	Rickenbach		
Psychology	PY401	Advanced Research Seminar	Wenzel; McKenna; Troisi; Flannery; Brady; and Rickenbach		
Psychology	PY406	Behavioral Neuroscience Capstone	Troisi		EN105
Sociology	SO101	Introduction to Sociology	Sisco	SOC	
Sociology	SO211	Research Methods	Smits Keeney; Maynard		
Sociology	SO325	Sociological Theory	Doran		
Sociology	SO359	Group Work	Maynard		EN105
Sociology	SO453	Senior Seminar	All Sr. Sem. Instructors		
Theology	TH108	ST: Introduction to the New Testament	Sullivan	BIBL	

Theology	TH201	Catholic and Protestant Theology	Holder	САТН	EN105
Theology	TH254	Christian Saints	Sullivan	САТН	
Theology	TH260	Religions of the West	Bidlack	GLOB and CATH	EN105
Theology	TH287	Reformation Theology	Holder	САТН	
Theology	TH288	Medieval Theology	Holder	САТН	
Theology	TH299	Mariology	Sullivan	САТН	
Theology	TH304	Religions of Asia	Bede Bidlack	GLOB	
Theology	TH330	Women in Catholic Tradition	Spoerl		
Theology	TH401	Senior Seminar	All Department Faculty		